This table reports the mean MPC of consumption floor hitters and stock market participants. Ad-
justors are the participants who engaged in portfolio re-balancing.

As shown in Table 11, non-adjustors have a higher mean level of MPC in each country, which is consistent with

our conjecture. In particular, the MPC of non-adjustors in France is almost 55% larger than that of adjustors. This

22

6.1 Income Shock 6 MPC DISTRIBUTIONS

is then consistent with the finding in Table 10 of higher MPCs for stock market participants with high education

and high permanent income.

Finally, while the aforementioned patterns are also seen in the 10% shock scenario, the numbers are somewhat

overall smaller. This reflects the existence of non-linearities with respect to the shock size and is also consistent with

the findings of Christelis, Georgarakos, Jappelli, Pistaferri, and van Rooij (2018) who argue that in the presence

of liquidity constraints the size of the shock also matters, especially at low levels of economic resources. For large

increases in income, consumers are more likely to overcome the constraint (and therefore, the MPC is lower than

for small increases).

Table 12: MPC Regressions: Income Shock

wealth percentile
const. age age2 income edu 10-50% 50-70% 70-90% 90-95% 95-100%

1% increase in transitory income
Germany 0.259 0.018 0.000 -0.064 0.022 0.120 -0.130 -0.156 -0.201 -0.219
Spain 0.131 0.008 0.000 -0.013 -0.001 0.358 0.090 0.060 0.008 0.003
France 0.341 0.014 0.000 -0.040 -0.012 -0.046 -0.192 -0.245 -0.258 -0.262
Italy 0.300 0.019 0.000 -0.068 -0.022 0.032 -0.213 -0.237 -0.275 -0.282
10% increase in transitory income
Germany 0.219 0.018 0.000 -0.056 0.020 0.096 -0.136 -0.162 -0.206 -0.223
Spain 0.109 0.008 0.000 -0.007 0.001 0.325 0.089 0.061 0.008 0.003
France 0.277 0.014 0.000 -0.033 -0.015 -0.032 -0.169 -0.221 -0.228 -0.235
Italy 0.272 0.017 0.000 -0.054 -0.020 0.007 -0.198 -0.220 -0.258 -0.265

This table presents regression results of MPCs in response to positive transitory income shocks of 1% and 10%, respectively.
The dependent variable is the MPC. The explanatory variables are a constant, age, age-squared, income, education (dummy)
and wealth percentiles.

Table 12 presents regression results that explain the variations in MPC across households within each country.

The dependent variable is the household level MPC as computed above. The explanatory variables are those in

the state vector of the dynamic optimization problem. Included are dummies for the household’s position in the